

**In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Sealdah,  
South 24-Parganas**

**Sessions Case – 77 /2025**

**G.R Case no. - 2077/2024**

**The State of west Bengal**

-Vs-

- 1) Santu Dey 2) Md. Hussain 3) Alope Harijan alias Alope Hari  
4) Binod Harijan 5) Bipin Dubey 6) Ganesh Paraya  
7) Samsundar Das 8) Md. Saheb Hossain 9) Md. Rustam  
10) Md. Haris Kamal 11) Afan Khan 12) Bubai Das  
13) Satyajit Kar alias Bhombol 14) Raja Adak alias Kelo Raja  
15) Md. Ashique alias Ghola 16) Surender alias Surinder Pal Singh alias Guggi  
17) Prabneet Singh alias Honey 18) Amarjit Singh alias Tuti

.....Accused Person(s)

**Order No-01  
dated 22.07.2025**

This case is committed to this court by the Ld. A.C.J.M. , Sealdah, being **G.R. Case No. 277/2024** of Narkeldanga P.S. case No. 302 dated 02.11.2024 u/s **189(2), 189(3), 191(2), 191(3), 195(1), 132, 121(1), 121(2), 324(5), 3(5) of B.N.S., u/s 3 of P.D.P.P. Act,** and u/s **10 of WB M.P.O. Act.**

Cognizance of the offence is **taken.**

Register.

Md. Rustam ,Afan Khan ,Md. Ashique and Md. Haris Kamal are absent by filing petition .Bipin Dubey Santu Dey, Md. Hussain, Md. Sahib Hossain Amarjeet Singh,Alok Harijan Binod Harijan , Ganesh Paraya ,Samsundar Das , Satyajit Kar ,Bubai Das and Raja Adak are present by filing hazira and represented by their Ld. Advocates and Prayed for remaining in same bail. Prayer is allowed. Accused Prabneet Singh and Surinder Pal Singh filed a petition along with a copy of CRR 2154 Of 2025 .

Fix **24.09.2025** for **appearance of the all accused and awating order from the Honb`le High Court.**

(Anirban Das)/WB00691  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
1st Court, Sealdah