

Sessions Case - 77 /2025

Order No. 4 dated 09.12.2025

1. Santu Dey 2) Md. Hussain, 3) Alope Harijan alias Alope Hari, 4) Binod Harijan 5) Bipin Dubey 6) Ganesh Paraya, 7) Samsundar Das, 8) Md. Saheb Hossain , 9) Md. Rustam, 10) Md. Haris Kamal, 11) Afan Khan, 12) Bubai Das, 13) Satyajit Kar alias Bhombol, 14) Raja Adak alias Kelo Raja, 15) Md. Ashique alias Ghola, 16) Surender alias Surinder Pal Singh alias Guggi, 17) Prabneet Singh alias Honey and 18. Amarjit Singh alias Tuti are the accused persons in this case.

Out of 18 accused persons the accused Binod Harijon is absent and the accused Surinder Singh is produced from JC.

Mr. Uttam Ghosh is appointed as Ld. PP in charge in connection with this case.

Bail petition filed for the accused Surinder Singh is pending but today the IO did not turn up and the CD is not available.

Under the circumstances, fix **10.12.2025** for hearing of the bail petition for the accused Surinder Singh.

Call for CD.

IO is directed to be present with the CD in person.

Only the accused who is in custody, will be produced for hearing of his bail petition on 10.12.2025 and the other accused persons who are on bail are not required to be present before this court in person on 10.12.2025.

Their Ld. Advocates are requested to be present on 10.12.2025.

D/C by me

ASJ, 1st Court, Sealdah

(Anirban Das)/WB0691
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Sealdah, 24-Pgs.(S).