

Sessions Case - 77 /2025

Order No. 6 dated 05.01.2026

Accused Surinder Singh is produced from JC.

Accused persons namely Santu Dey, Md. Hussain, Alope Harijan alias Alope Hari, Binod Harijan, Ganesh Paraya, Samsundar Das, Md. Saheb Hossain, Bubai Das, Satyajit Kar alias Bhombol, Raja Adak alias Kelo Raja and Prabneet Singh alias Honey are present by filing hazira.

The accused persons namely Bipin Dubey, Md. Rustam, Md. Haris Kamal, Afan Khan, Md. Ashique alias Ghola and Amarjit Singh alias Tuti are absent by filing applications with a prayer to be represented by their Ld. Advocates.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Ld. Advocate for the accused Alome Harijan and Binod Harijan appears by filing vokatnama.

Let the case record be transferred to the court of Ld. ADJ, 2nd Court, Sealdah for disposal.

To **15.01.2026** for appearance/production before the transferee court.

D/C by me

ASJ, 1st Court, Sealdah

(Anirban Das)/WB0691
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Sealdah, 24-Pgs.(S).