

S.C. 77 of 25
R. 77 of 25
CNR NO. WBSP07-002604-2025

Order No. 07 dated 15.01.26

Received the case record on transfer from Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge , 1st Court, Sealdah for disposal in accordance with law. Let the same be entered in the Register.

Accused Surinder Singh is produced from J/C.

Eleven (11) accused persons are present before the court today.

06 accused persons are represented through their Ld. Advocate by filing three separate petitions u/s 317 of Cr.P.C. Petitions u/s 317 of Cr.P.C. are hereby allowed.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused persons are present before the court today.

Fix 13-03-2026 for production, appearance of the accused persons and consideration of charge.

D/C.

Sd/- Subhajit Basu.

2nd Addl. Sessions Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- Subhajit Basu.

2nd Addl. Sessions Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

JO Code: WB 00896