

**S.C. 77 of 25**  
**Registration No. 77 of 25**  
**CNR NO. WBSP07-002345- 2025**

**Order No. 14 dated 15.05.2026**

The day was fixed for appearance of the accused persons and consideration of charge.

Accused (13) persons on CB are present by filing hazira.

Accused persons on CB viz: 1) Md. Rustam, 2) Md. Haris Kamal, 3) Afan Khan, 4) Md. Ashique @ Gholam and 5) Bipin Dubey on CB are absent by petition and pray for adjournment on the ground stated therein. Ld. P.O. is on leave today. Ld. P.O. in charge is busy with her own file. For ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix 03-06-2026 for appearance of the accused persons and consideration of charge.

Accused do remain as before.

D/C.

S.d/- Parna Bhattacharya.

2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. Sessions Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

S.d/- Parna Bhattacharya.

2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. Sessions Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.I/C.

JO CODE: WB01015